o’
i

471539.1

W8T 7
-UNOFFIQEkAkaCOIng o5tz 4

7277/0095 25 001 Page i of V20!

- : 1999-08-25% 11:15:48
PREPARED BY:

- ' "% Cook County Recorder - BY.ED

G 22 H e %%
1)
Clausen Miller P.C. S é‘ HeR U}’Q:?DS 1 :'.' '_
10 South LaSalle Street e (AR ECL UNTY, HICHIE: j
Chicago, IL 60603-1098 - "‘

3 | 07/22/99 11147883 A44
AFTER RECORDING, MAILTO: =~ : -~ HORTEOEE - = $45.00
Donald J. Gibson, Jr.

e Miller P.C. 07/22/99 11147683 A44

10 Sovin LaSalle Street

; \ STATE KEMON FEE 42,00
Chicago, 11-600603-1098

FIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

0
THIS FIFTH MODIFTCATION AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as the }

“Modification Agreement”ymade as of this 9th day of July, 1999, by and between OWEN @
A. MORAN (the “Borrower”), 3x1AN K. MORAN, as Trustee ungder The Owen A. Moran
Trust Agreement dated September 1<, 1984, JEAN B. MORAN and LASALLE NATIONAL
TRUST N.A., not individually, but as Trustze under Trust Agreement dated March 28, 1969
and-known as Trust No. 10-15781-02 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Mortgagors”), and LASALLE BANK, N.A.'suéeessor to COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK

OF CHICAGO (“Lender”). * LaSalle Bank #¥irional Association, formerly
known as LaSalle National Bank, successor -irustee to

WITNESSETI(: RE:TITLESERVICES#ZQ&@

WHEREAS, from time to time, Borrower has executed and delivered to Lendéf "
various Notes and, as collateral therefore, delivered to Lender varicus Mortgages and other
Collateral Documents all as described herein,

WHEREAS, the Borrower and Lender previously agreed to corssiidate various
Loans from Lender to Borrower, and, as cvidence thereof, Borrower executed,a certain
Consolidated Term Note (the “Consolidated Note™) dated April 10, 1996 in the original
principal amount of $2,991,957.11 payable to Lender. Subsequent thereto, Borrower
requested and Lender agreed to increase the Loan evidenced by the Consolidated Note from
$2,991,957.11 to $4,819,225.90, and as evidenced thereof, Borrower exctiittltd new
Consolidated Note in said principal amount dated as of January 10, 1997 (the “New
Consolidated Note”): 16 AB 1999 9:38:24 AN

JOYCE A, HATTS.
REGISTER OF DEEDS
ALLEGAN COUNTY . NICH

UBER198 7rase 1157

W
/Wp g.[‘ 40543
SoPHI A GEORGIS AASskix Bk NA /301 £ 0tpen M,




L | UaER | B3 Mot T |
. uNoFFiclAM' oo ., .. .

WHEFUEJAS the Consolidated Note and the New Consolidatéd Note are secured by,
among other things, the following documents (as amended or modified from time to time,
the *“Loan Documents™):

(1) a Junior Mortgage dated as of March 1, 1993, as modified from time to time,
made by Theodore A. Pasquesi and Brian K. Moran as trustees under
agreement dated September 14, 1984 and Jean B. Moran, to Lender (the
“Winnetka Mortgage”), recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, Iilinois, as Document No. 93186203 on property commeonly
known as 15 Woodley Drive, Winnetka, 1111n01s and legally described on
Exhibit “A” attached hereto;

(1)~ aMortgage and Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 1993, as modified
irom time to time, made by LaSalle National Trust N.A., not individually but
s Frustee under Trust Agreement dated March 28, 1969, and known as Trust
No/10-15781-08 (“Trustee”), to Lender (the “Northbrook Mortgage”),
recordcd inthe Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Document N 93186201 and legally described on Exhibit “B” attached
hereto;

(the foregoing mori;ages are hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Mortgages”);

(iii)  an Assignment of Rents and of Lessor’s Interest in Leases cach dated as of
March 1, 1993, as modified from. Giniie to time, made by each of the makers
of the Mortgages in favor of Lenrici (collectively, the “Assignments of
Rents”), recorded as Document Numbers 93186204 and 93186202,
respectively;

(iv)  aCollateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest ana Security Agreement dated
as of March 1, 1993, as amended from time to time, made by Theodore A.
Pasquesi and Brian K. Moran, as Trustees, to Lender, collat:rally assigning
the beneficial interest of Trustee (the “Collateral Assignment™):

(v)  Loan Agreement dated as of March 1, 1993 entered into betweeri Borrower
and Lender, as amended from time to time (the “Loan Agreement”);

(vi)  Securnty Agreement and Hypothecation Agreement dated as of March 1,
1993 made by Borrower in favor of Lender, as amended from time to time
(the “Security Agreement”); and

471539.1 2

ueer 198 7ree 1158




471539.1

 UNOPEIB{RT Coppomiss., o

(v'ii) Security Aéreement and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 9, 1994
made by Borrower'in favor of Lender, as amended from time to time (the
“Pledge Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has now requested that the Lender renew a certain
$10,000,000.00 Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit issued for the benefit of Canadian
Imperial Bank of Commerce Bahamas Limited originally dated July 9, 1998 (the Letter of
Credit as amended is hereinafter referred to as the “Letter of Credit”) for one year pursuant
to the terms and provisions of the Letter of Credit. The Letter of Credit 1s secured by the
Loan Documents as well as the following collateral documents (hereinafter the “Collateral
Docrmznts”) (the Loan Documents and the Collateral Documents are hereinafter collectively
referred io as the “Collateral”):

(1) Mortgage dated as of April 25, 1995, as modified from time to time, made
Ly Owen A. Moran and Jean B. Moran to Lender (the “Allegan County
Mortgage”) and recorded in the Allegan County Records, Michigan in Liber
1523, Fase-309 and legally described on Exhibit “C” attached hereto (the
“Allegan Couuity Property”™);

(i) Mortgage and Scourity Agreement dated as of April 25, 1995, as modified
from time to time, made by Owen A. Moran to Lender (the “Berrien County
Mortgage™) and recorde inithe Berrien County Records, Michigan in Book
1696, page 595 and legaiiy described on Exhibit “D” attached hereto (the
“Berrien County Property”);

(the above two Mortgages are herzinafter referred to as the “Michigan
Mortgages™);
< F

(i)  an Assignment of Rents and of Lessor’s Intercst in Leases dated as of
April 25, 1995, as modified from time to time, madz by Owen A. Moran to
Lender (the “Berrien County Assignment of Rents”) and recorded in the
Berrien County Records, Michigan in Book 1696, paga £3on the Berrien
County Property;

(iv)  aCollateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Security Agreement dated
as of March 1, 1993, as amended from time to time, made by Brian K.
Moran, as Trustee, in and to the beneficial interest of Trustee (the “Collateral
Assignment”);

(v)  Pledge and Security Agreement of Owen A. Moran dated July 29, 1998, as
amended by the First Amendment to Pledge and Security Agreement of
Owen A. Moran dated July 9, 1999;

LBERII8 7raee 1159




" UNOFFICIAL EEREPIEs.. .. »

(vi)  Varnous Stock Powers; N e Ui e

(viii) UCC-1 Financing Statement recorded on 8/14/98 under document number
3894985.

WHEREAS, the Loan Documents were previously modified by that certain
Modification Agreement dated December 9, 1994 as modified by that certain Second
Modification Agreement dated as of April 10, 1996 as modified by that certain Third
Modification Agreement dated January 10, 1997, and as modified by that certain Fourth
Modification Agreement dated July 29, 1998;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has previously pledged 100% of his ownership interest
in any and =11 issued and outstanding stock of First Chicago NBD Corporation and NBD
Bancorp, 11i¢.4utaling 202,000 shares pursuant to a certain Pledge and Security Agreement
dated July 29, 1592 (the “Pledge Agreement”), various stock powers to support the Pledge
Agreement and a U/CC-1 Financing Statement executed in connection therewith, and now
desires to pledge 100% of his ownership interest in any and all issued and outstanding stock
of Bank One Corporation (cbtained by virtue of Bank One’s acquisition of First Chicago
NBD Corporation) pursuant.to the First Amendment to Pledge and Security Agreement of
Owen A. Moran (the “First Aracndment to Pledge Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to renew the Letter of Credit on the same terms
and conditions contained in the original Letter of Credit and the Application for Irrevocable
Standby Letter of Credit dated July 9, 1998 issied in connection therewith and pursuant to
the Loan Documents, the Collateral Documents a:d subject to the terms and conditions
contained herein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutua! promises of the parties hereto,
and upon the express conditions that the lien of each of the.ivisrtgages and the Michigan
Mortgages held by Lender is a valid and subsisting lien on the premises that they encumber
respectively, and that the execution of this Modification Agreement will-not impair the lien
of each of the Mortgages and/or the Michigan Mortgages, IT IS AGREET AS FOLLOWS:

1. The parties represent and agree that the foregoing recitals are trie 2nd correct.

2. Modification of Winnetka Mortgage:

The first “WHEREAS” clause on page 1 of the Winnetka Mortgage, is amended in
its entirety to read as follows:

“WHEREAS, Owen A, Moran has executed and delivered to the

Lender the following (herein each individually referred to as a “Note”
and collectively referred to as the “Notes”):

471539.1 4

LBeR 198 7racc 1160




| ‘ | LTI MBI
. _UNOFFICIALtOP*ub1ss,,, .., ,

a) AFirst Amended and Restated Consolidated Term
Note dated January 10, 1997 payable to the order
of Lender in the principal sum of FOUR
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED NINETEEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE
and 90/100 DOLLARS ($4,819,225.90), bearing
interest at the fixed rate set forth therein, payable
in monthly installments of principal and interest as
therein described, with a final payment due on
January 10, 2002: the terms and provisions of the
First Amended and Restated Consolidated Term
Note are incorporated herein and made a part
hereof by this reference with the same effect as if-
set forth herein at length (the “Amended and
Restated Consolidated Term Note”);

b) Applkication for Standby Letter of Credit dated
July &, 1298 issued by LaSalle National Bank at
the requesc of Owen A. Moran for the benefit of
Canadian Lzperial Bank of Commerce Bahamas
Limited (the “Application”);

c) Letter of Credit issucd-on July 29, 1998 issued by
LaSalle Bank, N.A. for <rc benefit of Canadian
Imperial Bank of Comme-:ce Bahamas Limited
and all renewals, modifications and amendments
thereto (the “Letter of Credit™);

the terms and provisions of which Notes are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof by this reference with the saine siizct as if set forth
herein at length,”

3. Modification of Northbrook Mortgage:

The first “WHEREAS” clause on page | of the Northbrook Mortgage, is amended
in its entirety to read as follows:

“WHEREAS, Owen A. Moran has executed and delivered to the

Lender the following (herein each individually referred to as a “Note”
and collectively referred to as the “Notes™):

471539.1 5

BERL I8 7risr 116 1




~ UNOFFICIAWGOPLS .

a) The First Amended and Restated Consolidated
Term Note; e

Fage 4 of 20

b) The Application;
c) The Letter of Credit;
- the terms and provisions of which Notes are incorporated herein and made a
part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set forth herein at

length.”

4. Modification of Assignment of Rents:

Theinsy'WHEREAS” clause on page 1 of each Assignment of Rents and the Berrien
County Assignment of Rents is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

“WHER'AS, Owen A. Moran has executed and delivered to
LaSalle Bank N.A ;successor to Columbia National Bank of Chicago
(hereinafter referred 5-as “Assignee”), the following Notes (hereinafter
collectively referred to zs the “Notes™):

a) The First Amended and Restated Consolidated Term Note
dated January 10,1597,

b) = The Application;
c) The Letter of Credit;

the terms and provisions of which Notes are incorpeiated herein and made a
part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set forth herein at
length.”

5. Amendment to Collateral Assignment. Paragraph No. 1 ofthe Collateral
Assignment is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

“l.  The payment in full of the indebtedness of Owen
- A. Moran (“Third Party Obligor”) to the Secured
party, evidenced by the following notes (hereinafter
collectively referred to as the “Notes”):

a) The First Amended and Restated Consolidated
Term Note;

471539.1 6

uBer 198 7race 1162




 UNOFFICIAL @OFPYINT o 1 s

b) The Application;

c) The Letter of Credit;
the terms and provisions of which Notes are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set forth

herein at length.”

6. Amendment to Loan Agreement. Paragraph No. 1 of the Loan Agreement is
amended in 1ts entirety to read as follows:

' “].  Description of Notes:

Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender the following:

a) The First Amended and Restated Consolidated
Term Note;

b) The Application;

¢)  The Leiter of Credit;
the terms and provisicns »f which Notes are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof by tnis reference with the same effect as if set forth
herein at length.”

Paragraph No. 4 of the Loan Agreement .is liereby amended to add the following
subparagraph D fitled “Reporting Covenants™:

“D. Reporting Covenants. Until the repay:neat in full of the Notes (as
defined in the Fourth Modification Agrecment) and/or until the
expiration of the Letter of Credit and all renewsis and extensions
thereof, the Borrower agrees that, unless at any tinre ke Lender shall
otherwise expressly consent in writing, he will furnisk e« cause to be
furnished to the Bank the following:

1) On or before January 31 of each calendar year, an annual
personal financial statement of Borrower for the

preceding year prepared in a form as required by the
Bank;

471539.1 7

lIBER1987PAG£11'63




- e

~ UNOFFICIAL CO#ERHFr o =

2) An updated appraisal dated within six months of the
issuance of the Letter of Credit in connection with each
property legally described on '-‘E.x“hibi‘ts A _through D
attached hereto; .

3) Annual Income Tax Returns of the Borrower beginning
with the Borrower’s Income Tax Return from 1998 within
30 days after such Income Tax Return is filed with the
Internal Revenue Service.”

7. Amendment to Security Agreement. For the purposes of the First Amended
and Restated Consolidated Term Note, the Application and the Letter of Credit only, the
Security-Agreement 1s hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the Pledge
Agreement a5 amended by the First Amendment to Pledge Agreement.

8. As‘utilized herein, in the Loan Documents or in any of the Collateral
Documents, all referenzes to the term “Note™ individually or “Notes” collectively as
amended herein shall reter toihe First Amended and Restated Consolidated Term Note, the
Application and the Letter o Credit, all as more fully described hereinabove.

9. Except for the améndments and modifications stated herein, the Loan
Documents and the Collateral Documerits are not otherwise changed, modified or amended.

10.  Thepremises described in the WNeiefs), the Loan Documents and the Collateral
Documents shall remain in all events subject to th lien, charge and encumbrance of the Loan
Documents and the Collateral Documents, and nething herein contained, and nothing done
pursuant hereto, shall affect or be construed to affect the: lien, charge or encumbrance of, the
Loan Documents and/or the Collateral Documents, or the prict'ty thereof over liens, charges,
or encumbrances, or, except as expressly provided herein, to release or affect the liability of
any party or parties whomsoever may now or hereafter be liable under or on account of the
Note and/or Loan Documents, nor shall anything herein contained c: ¢one in pursuance
thereof affect or be construed to affect any other security or instrument;if any, held by
Lender as security for or evidence of the aforesaid indebtedness.

t1.  Cross Default. If any breach or default shall occur under any other agreement
between the Borrower and Lender or between the Lender and any of the entities in which
Borrower owns, directly or indirectly, an interest known as Armon, Inc., F.E. Moran, Inc.,
F.E. Moran, Inc. Special Hazard Systems, F.E. Moran, Inc. Fire Protection, Thermodyne
Mechanical Services, Incorporated, and/or Fire Protection Industries, Inc. under which
Borrower may be obligated as Borrower or Guarantor, if such default consists of the failure
to pay any indebtedness when due or if such default permits or causes (or upon a lapse of
time or notice or both will permit or cause) the acceleration of any indebtedness or the
termination of any commitment to lend, then such breach or default shall constitute an event

471539.1 8

ueer198 7rc 1164




UNOFFICIALE

@7&%3%3 7

of default under thls agreement, under each of the:i -oan Documents and/or, each of the
Collateral Documents.

12, This Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon the parties hereto, their
respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

13.  The Borrowers and Mortgagors hereby ratify and confirm their respective
obligations and liabilities under the Note(s), the Loan Documents and the Collateral
Documents, as hereby amended and modified, and the liens and security interests created
thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defenses, claims or sctoffs against the
enfoicement by Lender of the respective obligations and liabilities of the Borrower and
Mortgzzors under the Note(s), the Loan Documents and/or the Collateral Documents, as so
amended-ard modified.

14.  This Modification Agreement shall, in all respects, be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, including all matters of
construction, validity and merformance.

15.  This Modificatizn Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the
parties with respect to the aforesard amendments and modifications and shall not be amended
or modified in any way except by wdocument in writing executed by all of the parties
thereto.

16.  This Modiﬁcation‘Agrcement mavbe executed in counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and all of which togcthier shall be one agreement.

17.  This Modification Agreement is execut:d b;/(LaSalle National Trust, N.A.,
not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exe:<ise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is expressly ufiderstood and agreed that
nothing in this Modification Agreement shall be construed as creating any personal liability

on said Trustee.
)( LaSalle Bank National Association formerly knmown

as LaSalle National Bank, successor trustee to

471539.1 9

me1987mm1}65




 UNOFFICIAL BEBEH1os o o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be
executed as of the date first above written.

Owen A. Moran

-Xformerly known as LaSalle
National Bamk

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, Fsuccessor Trustee  to
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., not
personally, but solely as Trustee aforesaid

."-
. LT irg,
SRR Y,
. «-"'g-' vandls Ty
o LAl B &&—y\,
Er . Toav . 3
CEN e T — i
ip O e e T')tfl . Vidé President
£SO, 69,2 ¢ T
o oy 2OQ L
- A B =
-"?ﬂ T E -~ AU b
t‘ ; ;..4 ., &
: .
, 3

Bu’_a:{ K. Mora'ﬁ, a$ Tfustee aforesaid

471539.1 10

LBer 198 7rase 1166




S

- UNOFFICIA L@ 103 rue 11 2

Wb e ey W o .
EEI T R -

DA N
LASALLE BANK, N.A:, as successor to

COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

471539.1 11

1BeR 198 7pee 1167




~ UNOFFICIAL C5P##Ibs., ..

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that OWEN A. MORAN personally appeared before me this day and

subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _& day of  J{A( }[ , 1999.

No Public

W W 8
o ey S
poww W
A PN APAAPANNIAY

ww

- L1} ‘
My C ission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL b
y Commission Expires JOLENE J. CLARKE p

ic, State of Illinois
le-10-02- Notary Public,

ii’iy Commission Expires 6/10/2002

v w

ww

PP
s

471539.1 12

1mm19§7m&1168




~ UNOFFICIAL'®&PY*
: 99809103 1 s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify thatRosemary Cellimersonally known to me as V.P- of LASALLE
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,*QS successor Trustee to LASALLE NATIONAL
TRUST, N.A., as Trustce under Trust No. 10-15781-08, and Jugceagzes , the - Sséretary
of s=id vorporation, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers, appeared before me this day in
person arii acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument as their own free and
voluntary acts and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses
and purposes theren set forth. ¥ formerly known as LaSalle National Bank,

Given under my.2iz:1d and notarial seal this E}j“day of o\ ¥ , 1999.

%ﬁ
Notary Public \ Q

0T E) CIAL SEAL". |

THOMAS ALEX POPOVICS
| NOTARY PUBLIG S TATE OF ILLINOIS

,M! Commission Gvpiras 11/16/2002
L2 ARSI

My Commission Expires:

WV6-OD

R APPSR

471539.1 13

ueer 198 7‘PAGE 1169




- UNOFFICIAL ‘E&bedies.,, .. .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) sS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that JEAN B. MORAN personally appeared before me this day and subscribed
his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this & day of <UL . 1999 ‘

Notaryy Public

PO OO OOO O OOOTTOOTOeOTOTTY W WY
WY

- - $  "OFFICIAL SEAL" 2
. L >
My Commission Expires: SE JOLENE J. CLARKE EE
& Notary Public, State of Illincis §
(..0' ! 0 () Z :EMy Commission Expires 6/ IOI%O‘O?i
471539.1 14
BERI I8 7rse 1170




" UNOFFICIAL CHEP¥® . v s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that BRIAN K. MORAN, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
September 18, 1984, personally appeared before me this day and subscribed his name to the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this & day of )y A 1999.

Notary(Rublic
$§  'OFFICIALSEAL' ¢
My Commission Expires: :: JOLENE J. CLARKE :b:
€ Notary Public, State of Illinois  §
: ';My Commission Expires 6/10/2002¢
[ l0-02 §uy Commsion Bxpire 105002

471539.1 15

R 198 7ence 1471




5

Page 16 of 20

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Robert:Hallberthe 5988 cer of LASALLE BANK N. A, successor
to COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instriment as his own free and voluntary acts and as the free and voluntary act of said bank,
for theuses and purposes therein set forth.

Giver tnder my hand and notarial seal this & day of Z U ’t_‘# , 1999,

VAz i (on(rm 20
’ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I /20/0/ OFFICIAL SEAL
YAZMIN PEDRAZA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/20/01

471539.1 16

1BER1 98 7race 1172




EXHIBIT A T T

—

LOT 1 IN NERGARD’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 SECTION 29, TOWNSHIpP
42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THAT
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP
42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING
SOUTH OF THE NORTH 865.7 FEET AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
- LOT 1, EXCEPTING HOWEVER FROM ALL OF SAID PREMISES (THAT PART LYING
"EAST OF A LINE 830 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29; AND ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PART OF
'LOT 1 TX NERGARD’S SUBDIVISION OF AND THE AFORESAID DESCRIBED 24
FOOT STRIZ LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CURVED
LINE; BEGINUING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 865.7
FEET, 252.8' YFET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4. RUNNING THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY IN A CURVED LINE OF
174.21 FOOT RADIVS CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY, 113.92 FEET MEASURED ALONG
THE CHORD, TO A PJINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY IN A
CURVED LINE OF 955 (FOOT RADIUS, CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY, TANGENT TO

THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT THE POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE,"

243.95 FEET MEASURED AlLONG THE CHORD, TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE

20

OF SAID LOT 1 OF NERGARD'S SUBDIVISION SAID POINT BEING 219.85 FEET ;

SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST COLNMF OF SAID LOT 1 ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
JLLINOIS.

PIN: 05-29-101-015-000

COMMON ADDRESS: 15 Woodley Drive, Wirnetka, Illinois 60093

UBER 198 7pace 1173




' UNOFFICIAL COPH#SISS

EXHIBIT B P

- - P

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 6 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 112 FEET), 7 AND 8 IN GLENBROOK INDUSTRIAL
PARK UNIT 2 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2
OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 600 FEET THEREOF) AND THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
LYING WRSTERLY OF A LINE 100 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE
MOST WiSVERLY TRACT OF THE CHICAGO MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC
RAILROAD' OMPANY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 60.0 FEET OF GLENBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT
NO. 3, A SUBDIVISICN CF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4
OF SECTION 15 AND NORTI{ 132 FEET OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION
22, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH. RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAIL
MERIDIAN, LYING 50 FEET W=ST ‘OF THE MOST WESTERLY TRACT OF THE
CHICAGO MILWAUKEE AND ST.  PAUL RAILWAY, RECORDED PER DOCUMENT
21851970 LYING EAST OF THE EiAST LINES OF CARLSON DRIVE AND WEST QF
THE EAST LINE OF GLENBROOK INLUSVYRIAL PARK UNIT NO. 2 RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 20667145 EXTENDED SOUTH®RLY TO THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE
NORTH 60.0 FEET, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,: ILLINOIS.

PIN: 04-15-301-012-0000

"COMMON ADDRESS: 2265 Carlson Drive, NorthbrcoX. Illinois

UBER1 98 7rrce 1174




- | L Q 'i}ng?ﬁB
. " UNOFFICIAMEEBY
| EX‘_”‘?IT S 99809103 Page 19 o7 20

Beginning at a point- found by commencing in the center of North
Shore Drive 1284.50 feet South and 1248.25 feet West of the East -
Quarter Post of Section 35, Town 1 North, Range 17 West, Casco
Township, Allegan County, Michigan; thence South 21°19740" West -
along the center of North Shore Drive, 235.00 feet to the place of :
beginning of this description; thence South 21°19740" West along
. the center of North Shore Drive, 23.40 feet thence North 89°49700"
West, (previously deeded as West), '351.09 feet; thence North
23°00700" East, 1.50 feet; thence North 80°517/30" West, 46.08 feet;
thence Noxth 77°55700" West, 32.93 feet; thence North 72°12/¢0%
West, 105.0-feet; thence North 89°49/00" West to ILake Michigan;
thence Northeily along Lake Michigan to a point North 68°557ggW
West of the place of beginning; thence South 68°55/00" East to the
place of beginuing. Together with an easement for ingress ang
egress and public ntilities over a strip of land described as
beginning at a point found by commencing in the center of North
Shore Drive 1284.50 feet South and 1248.25 feet West of the East
Quarter Post of Section 35, Town 1 North, Range 17 West; thence
South 21°19/40" West aloig the center of North Shore Drive, 215.00
feet to the place of beginiing of this description; thence North
68°55’ West, 158.75 feet; thence South 81°08° West, 40.07 feet;
thence South 68°55/ East, 30.05 feet; thence North 81°0870Q" East,
10.00 feet; thence South 68°55700" Fast, 154.67 feet to the center
of North Shore Drive; thence North 21°19740" East on said center,
15.00 feet to the place of beginning.
Property Address: 5 Piper Lane, South Haven| {4ichigan

AND

Beggining at a point found by ¢ommencing at “he Southeast corner of
Section 35, Town 1 North, Range 17 West; thernss North 89 Degrees
56715" West on the South line of the Section,1773.00 feet to the
center of North Shore Drive; thence North 21 Dey:rezs 09735" East
(previously deeded as Northeasterly) on said center, ‘945.61 feet to
the place of beginning of this description; thence continuing North
2l Degrees 09/35" East along the center of North Shore Drive,
118.39 feet; thence North 70 Degrees 31/00" West, 284.33 feet;
thence North 89 Degrees 49700" West (previously Deeded as West),
47.16 feet to a point of an intermediate traverse line along Lake
Michigan; thence South 24 Degrees 05’/15" West on said traverse line
107.12 feet; thence South 71 Degrees 12/25" East (previously Deeded
as South 71 Degrees East), 334.00 feet to the place of beginning.
Together with all land, if any, lying between the North and South
lines extended Westerly to Lake Michigan from said intermediate
traverse line. '

Property Address: 1001 North Shore Drive, South Haven, Michigan

e 198 71175




[ " b

PN, imam
Lyt

EXHIBIT D S - :
. | ¢ '?%BD?ID':’_FEQE 20 of 20

TDESCRIPTION: =

_PARCEL DNE: - Lot 16, The Orchards Mall Suhdivision of part of the
‘Southwest Quarter of Section 29 and part of the North Half of Sec-
tion 32, Township 4 South, Range 18 West, Benton Township, Berrien
County, Michigan, according to the Plat thereof, recorded September

29, 1980 in Book 23 of Plats, page 40,

PARCEL TWO = The rights, powers and reciprocal and non-exclusive
easements created and granted as appurtenances to the aforesald
Parcel One 25 created and defined in that certain Operating Aaren-
ment dated Auoust 18, 1978 and recorded September 5, 1978 in RBook
1084, page 15, Barrien County Records, by and among Berrien
Assoclates, a Mschigan partnership, Dev Con Properties, Inc. of
Benton Township, & MDelaware corporation, and Sears, Rosbuck and Co.,
a New York corporatic., in, over, upon and under the Developer Site,
the Fringe Areas and ‘ha Shopping Center Site, all as defined in said
Operating Agreement, or as shown on the Site plan attached to said
Operating Agreement, incliuding, without limiting the generality of
the foregoing, the <reciprocal and non-exclusive easements created
thereunder for ingress and eqiess, parking of vehicles, -passaqe and
accommodation of pedestrians {3adluding without limitation, perpetual
easements for the ring road), tiur installation, operation, mainten-
ance, repalr, replacement, relocatizn and removal of storm and sani-
tary severs, water lines, and gas meirs, electrical power lines,
"telephone lines, other utility lines, fire protection facilitics
{including without limitation, perpetual casements for the Common
Utility Facilities as defined in said Opezauing Agreement), for the
congtruction, reconstruction, erection and rmaintenance of conmon
foundations, footings {including without limitation the construction
easements as defined in sald Operating Agreementj . and for the pur-
pose of the development and construction or recoastruction or opera-
tion of the improvements referred to therein, and ‘2¢-emended by
First Amendment to Operating Agreement with attached ¢onsents dated
January 25, 1979, recorded September 17, 1979 in Book 1)i2, page

428, Rerrien County Records.

PARCELx THREE: = The easement created and qranted as an.appurienance

to the aforesaid Parcel 1 and the fee underlying Parcel 2 as ¢raated
and defined by that certain Grant of Fasement, dated August 2, 1976,

by and between Pipestone Development Company, Ltd., a Michigan limitad
partnership, Shopping Centers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and
Westcor, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and recorded on Auqust §,

1976 in Book 1026, page 608, Derrien County Records, for storm
drainage in, over, under, across, along and upon Parcel A as defined
in said Grant of Easement and te construct, operate, maintain, repair,
renew, relocate and remove the "Drainage Facilities" as defined in said
Grant of Easement and such other rights, powers, privileges and ease-
ments) therein created and granted.

LA
Property‘Address: Sears, Benton Harbor, Michigan

user 161 6eme 7HY

R 198 7eace 1176




