EmOFFICTAL CcEpys, |

z
2001-11-67 12:09:5
Eook County Recorder 13550

W

I

A

1SIL] UTBMOD IR} AQ popusure se ueg Oy pue I1amoLOH SU) woMIPq pue Aq ‘000T
‘g7 ATenue[ jO Se pajep JUSWAAISY UBOT Pajeisdy pue papusuly puodss 0y

:(, STURWNO0( TR0, 2Y) ‘A[2ATI09[[09) SJUSWNIOP SUIMO[0 ST} OJUL PAISIUD 10303313
yuegl a1 pue ‘s10SeSHOA 2T} JOIERIEND) SY) “JomoLog A1) JO 210U IO SUC ‘SYFUIHM

| wonii

o825 6d  ¥apu| 91els] |ead {(,ued,, 241

uoneIo0sse SUILEa [euoleu & ‘NOLLYIOOSSY TYNOILVN JNVE dTTVSVTPUe (8105050,
Y1 SB 0} PalId)es £(PATI0l[[0D 12)JeUuIoIay) 80-18LS1-0T "ON 1SN Se UMOUY PUB 6961 ‘97 YoIeN
PaJEp oMWY IST] (eDUT 33ISILY, SB g ‘A[[enpiAIpuI jou “y"N ‘IS, [eUoneN S[[eSe] 0} 331Sni)
J0SS200NS SYUBE [PUOTIEN S{ESET 0) Ja51oW Aq 108s200NS ‘NOLLYTDOSSY TVNOLLVN JINVH
TTTVSYT PUe NVHOW. SAOVAL ‘P61 ‘P 10querdag pojep juoWsdisy IS UBION 'V UOMO
5 Iapun SN S8 ‘NVUOVL M AVIE ‘(,JOIeiend, o) NVIOW 'V NIMO {,Jamouiog,
Se 0] PauIgjal A[PANO9[[00 JoYBULAIRY ‘sufIsse pue S10SS00MS IS} A 8o ‘uonerodiod

i
&0 soury[] U “INT ‘SATILSNANI NOKLOILOUd H14 ‘voye1odiod stouyi] te “qa LY IOddOINI
‘SADIAYAS TYDINVHOTW ANAGOWNAHL ‘uopelodiod sioury ue ‘NOLLDA10¥Ud
DAL “ONI ‘NVIOW “d'd ‘uoneiodiod siowrl ue “INI ‘NVIOW H'd ‘uoneiodiod aremeaQ
¢ ‘SWALSAS QUVZVH TVIDEdS ‘ONI ‘NVIOW ‘T4 (Juouuy,) uoyeiodio) 2Iemela(
2 “INI ‘NOWHY Suowe pue Aq (,JIewasISY, s44?) 1007 ‘1 AInf Jo se pajep INFWATHOV
NVOT A4LVISTI ANV JEANEWY ANODES GL-INTWANIWNY ANODHS STHL
INANTZIOV NVO'TAALVLSTd ANY & @l
| ATV ANODAS OL INGWCANIAY GNOJES 3 5= %
FyE. e =
@ TRxEL @ =
7 ::..fé{%kfw . %
zsequ o =2
(“/L,‘f [emSu() uonnoaxy :_';Z'f..gt. o =

e ~ P vl
L ems & e S&
o ding BB
N sasodang Suipioaay 104 .gaq 2

SE330.30 43151079
\SilWA B 30M0°
oy EE:T:6 TRAZ M LT

0304093 { 0] s
ALNNDD NHY3TH +
: £9609 I ‘aTTTAIadeN

oAy uweps0 ‘T 10€1
YN jJueg 3TTBSE]
138utyd9g qaeg

]

00°2$ 334 NOW3H 3LULS

664 OY0THTTT 10/0£/80
00"55% J9YOLA0W

644 OYOSHTTT 10/0£/80 aq p[noys SUIpI0dd1 1o)5E PUE
£q pasedaid sem juawmoop STYT,

O™ gage N R
AT :

:0] paLIN)al




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.:A'
R




o UN Gl A L BO 25

Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated as of May 25, 2000,
(the "Loan Agreement");

(i)  First Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note in the principal amount
of $6,500,000, dated May 25, 2000 amending and restating that certain Revolving Loan Note
in the principal amount of $5,500,000 dated January 28, 2000 (collectively, the "Prior
Revolving Note"), Term Loan Note in the principal amount of $5,000,000 dated January 28,
2000 (the "Term Loan Note"), and (iii) Equipment Loan Conversion Note in the principal
sum of $272,222.27 dated January 28, 2000 (the "Equipment Loan Conversion Note"), dated
January 28, 2000, and each from the Borrower to the Bank (collectively, the Notes");

(i)  Mortgage made to Columbia National Bank of Chicago ("Columbia"), to
which the Rank is successor, by Brian K. Moran, as Trustee under a trust agreement dated
September id, 1984 and Jean B. Moran, dated April 25, 1995 (the "Winnetka Mortgage")
and recorded in the'office of the Cook County, 1llinois Recorder of Deeds on June 21, 1995,
as Document No. 95399793, of the property described as Tract 1 on Exhibit A hereto, which
property is located at 15 ‘Woodley Drive, Winnetka, Illinois 60093);

(iv)  Junior Mortgage and Security Agreement made to Columbia, to which the
Bank is successor, by the Bank as Trustee under a trust agreement dated March 28, 1969, and
known as Trust No. 10-15781-08, daied April 25, 1995 (the "Northbrook Mortgage") and
recorded in the office of the Cook CounLy, illinois Recorder of Deeds on June 21, 1995, as
Document No. 95399795, of the property deszribed as Tract 2 on Exhibit A hereto, which
property is located at 2265 Carlson, Northbrcol, Tlinois, 60062;

(v)  Mortgage and Security Agreement mzde to Columbia, to which the Bank is
successor, by Owen A. Moran, dated April 25, 1995 (thc "Berrien County Mortgage™) and
recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Berrier: County, Michigan on June 22,
1995, at LIBER 1696, page 595, of the property described as-iract 3 on Exhibit A hereto,
which property is located in Benton Harbor, Michigan;

(vi)  Mortgage and Security Agreement made to Columbia, ta wpich the Bank is
successor, by Owen A. Moran and Jean B. Moran, dated April 25, 1995 (the "Allegan
County Mortgage") and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of All=gaz County,
Michigan on June 27, 1995, at LIBER 1523, page 309, of the property describea as Tract 4
on Exhibit A hereto, which property is located at 32 and 42 North Shore Drive, South Haven,
Michigan;

(vii) Junior Assignment of Rents and of Lessor's Interest in Leases (the
"Northbrook Assignment") made by the Bank as trustee under a trust agreement dated March

28, 1969 and known as Trust No. 10-15781-08 and Brian K. Moran as Trustee under a trust
agreement dated September 18, 1984, dated April 25, 1995 and recorded in the office of the
Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds on June 21, 1995, as Document No. 95399796, for

1104"7830 2

LIBER 2170
PAGE 455
~




- UN O Py L o589 P

— T

the property described as Tract 2 on Exhibit A hereto, which property is located at 2265
Carlson Drive, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062;

(viii) Assignment of Rents and of Lessor's Interest in Leases (the "Winnetka
Assignment") made by Brian K. Moran as Trustee under a trust agreement dated September
18, 1984, dated April 25, 1995 and recorded in the office of the Cook County, Hlinois
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 95399794, for the property described as Tract 1 on
Exhibit A hereto, which property is located at 15 Woodley Drive, Winnetka, Illinois 60093;

(ix)  Assignment of Rents and of Lessor's Interest in Leases (the "Michigan
Assignitent”, and collectively with the Northbrook Assignment and the Winnetka
Assignzient, the "Assignments of Rents") made by Owen A. Moran, dated April 25, 1995
and recordéd in the office of the Register of Deeds of Berrien County, Michigan on June 22,
1995, at LIBER)1696, page 631, for the property described as Tract 3, in Exhibit A hereto,
which property s iocated in Benton Harbor, Michigan;

(x)  Junior Collpteral Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Security Agreement
dated as of March 1, 1993, -as modified and amended, including, without limitation, as
modified and amended by that-certain Amendment to Junior Collateral Assignment of
Beneficial Interest made by Biizi K. Moran, as Trustee under a trust agreement dated
September 18, 1984 and the Bank, 4cted April 25, 1995 (collectively, the "ABI");

(xi)  Amended and Restated Secrniy Agreements dated as of February 15, 1998,
from each of the entities constituting the Borrcwer (collectively, the "Security Agreements");

(xii) Guaranty Agreement of Guarantor in f2vor of the Bank, dated April 25, 1995,
as amended and reaffirmed from time to time (the "Gueranty");

(xiii) Pledge and Security Agreement of Owen A, Moran-dated July 29, 1998, from
Guarantor to the Bank, as amended by the First Amendmen. te-Pledge and Secunty
Agresment of Owen A. Moran dated as of July 9, 1999, and the Secend Amendment to
Pledge and Security Agreement of Owen A. Moran dated as of July 19,1922 (collectively,
the "Pledge Agreement");

(xiv) Subordination Agreement dated April 25, 1995 (the "Subsrdination
Agreement"), by and among Brian K. Moran, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 14, 1984, and Jean B. Moran, and Columbia National Bank of
Chicago, to which the Bank is successor, as junior mortgagee and senior mortgagee, recorded
in the office of the Cook County, Illinois Recorder on July 6, 1995, as Document No.
95437723; '

(xv)  Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated as of April 25, 1995 from Armon
and Guarantor to Columbia National Bank of Chicago, to which the Bank is successor; and

ot

‘ LIBER 2170
' PAGE 456

\___—__________—/




Az@BB 575 4

L UNGRmh@ie Lo R
ST L AAVTEE

(xvi) Pledge Agrecment dated as of January 25, 2000 (the "Guarantor Pledge
Agreement"), from the Guarantor to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Loan Documents have been previousty modified and amended
by that certain Modification Agreement dated as of January 28, 2000 (the "First Modification

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, certain of the Loan Documents encumber the real estate described in Exhibit
A attached hereto and the personal property located thereon; and

WHERZAS, Borrower has requested that the Bank increase the Revolving Loan
Commitment and“extend the Revolving Loan Commitment Termination Date, and the Bank is
willing to do so, bui ¢aiy upon the terms and conditions set forth herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
agreements contained herein, &nd cther good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, 4iie parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Recitals Part of Agreciretit; References to Loan Documents; Defined Terms. The
foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated-into and made a part of this Agreement. Except as
otherwise stated herein, all references in this Ag eement to any one or more of the Loan Documents
shall be deemed to include all previous modifications and amendments to the Loan Documents,
including, without limitation those provided for in the fizst Modification Agreement, whether or not
express reference is made to such previous modifications a7l amendments. Capitalized terms not
otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed t>-them in the Loan Agreement.

Section 2. Change in Maximum Revolving Loan Commitm<a!. The Maximum Revolving
Loan Commitment shall be and hereby is changed from the lesser of (1} the Borrowing Base for
Revolving Loans minus the Letter of Credit Reserve (if applicable), or'(ii}-$6,500,000.00, to the
lesser of (i) the Borrowing Base for Revolving Loans minus the Letter of Credit Reserve (if
applicable), or (i) $7,500,000.00, and all of the Loan Documents are hereby mcdifies and amended
accordingly. Without limitation of the generality of the foregoing, the amount $6,500,000.00"
which appears in Section 2.1 of the Loan Agreement is hereby replaced with'the. amount
"$7,500,000.00".

Section 3. Change in Minimum Net Income Covenant. The Minimum Net Income Covenant
set forth in Section 11.11of the Loan Agreement shall be and hereby is changed from on an annual
basis, retained Net Income of $200,000, to "On the sixth (6™) month anniversary of the Borrower's
fiscal year end the Net Income of not less than zero ($0) and on an annual basis, retained Net Income
of $200,000.

“1194*28‘30

LIBER 2170
PAGE 457




-

-

-~ UNOHFigmmm | 28 P

Section 4. Change to Revolving Loan Commitment Termination Date. The Revolving Loan
Commitment Termination Date shall be and hereby is changed from the earlier of (i) July 1, 2001
or (i) such other date on which the Revolving Loan Commitment shall terminate pursuant to Section
14.2 of the Loan Agreement, to the earlier of (i) July 1, 2003 or (ii) such other date on which the
Revolving Loan Commitment shall terminate pursuant to Section 14.2 of the Loan Agreement, and
all of the Loan Documents are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation of the
foregoing, the date "July 1, 2001" which appears in the defined term "Revolving Loan Commitment
Termination Date” in Section 1.1 of the Loan Agreement and which appears in Section 8.1.1 of the
Loan Agreement is hereby replaced with the date "July 1, 2003".

Section)5. Amendment and Restatement of Prior Revolving Note. The Prior Revolving
Note shall be amended and restated effective as of the date of this Agreement by Borrowers'
execution and detvery to the Bank of the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note (the
" Amended Revolvinig Note"), dated as of the date of this Agreement, in the form attached hereto as
Exhibit B. The Bank ard t4c Borrower hereby acknowledge and agree that the Amended Revolving
Note shall be substituted f2i"the Prior Revolving Note for all purposes and that upon Borrowers'
delivery of the Amended Revdlving Note to the Bank (a) the Bank shall substitute the Amended
Revolving Note for the Prior Revolying Note in its files and records associated with the Revolving
Loan, (b) the Bank shall mark the Prior.Revolving Note "Amended, Restated and Superseded” and
retain it in its files and records associated with the Revolving Loan, and (c) all references to the
"Revolving Note" in the Loan Agreement zixi the Related Documents shall be deemed to refer to
the Amended Revolving Note. The Bank and the Borrower acknowledge and agree that the
Amended Revolving Note shall evidence the same Liabilitics as did the Prior Revolving Note and
the Amended Revolving Note constitutes an amendnierni to, and not a discharge of, the Liabilities
cvidenced by the Prior Revolving Note.

Section 6. Amendment of Winnetka Mortgage. Witkout'limitation of the generality of
Sections 2, 3 and 4, above, subparagraph A. of the first recital clausc of the Winnetka Mortgage is
hereby amended in its entirety and restated as follows:

"A. Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note dated July 1, 2001,
payable to the order of Lender in the principal sum of $7,500,000, kearing
interest at the rate or rates specified therein, due in the manner provided
therein, the terms and provisions of which note are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set forth-at
length herein;".

Section 7. Amendment of the Northbrook Mortgage and the Berrien County Mortgage.
Without limitation of the generality of Sections 2, 3 and 4,above, subparagraph A. of the first
"WHEREAS" clause of each of the Northbrook Mortgage and the Berrien County Mortgage is
hereby amended in its entirety and restated as follows:

LIBER 2170
PAGE 458




- UNOIRFmiv L &2 Py

"A.  Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note dated July 1, 2001,
payable to the order of the Mortgagee in the principal sum of $7,500,000,
bearing interest at the rate or rates specified therein, due in the manner
provided therein, the terms and provisions of which note are incorporated
herein and made a part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set

forth at length herein;".

Section 8. Amendment of the Allegan County Mortgage. Without limitation of the
generality of Sections 2 and 3 above, subparagraph A. of Exhibit B to the Allegan County Mortgage
is hereby amended in its entirety and restated as follows:

"A. _5econd Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note dated July 1, 2001,
payable to the order of the Mortgagee in the principal sum of $7,500,000,
bearing. interest at the rate or rates specified therein, due mn the manner
provided therein, the terms and provisions of which note are incorporated
herein and rzade a part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set

forth at length herein;".

Section 9. Amendment of tne Acsignments of Rents. Without limitation of the generality
of Sections 2, 3 and 4 above, subparagzaph A. of the first "WHEREAS" clause of each of the
Assignments of Rents is hereby amended 17 iis entirety and restated as follows:

"A.  Second Amended and Restated Kevolving Loan Note dated July 1, 2001 ,
payable to the order of the Assignee(ir the principal sum of $7,500,000,
bearing interest at the rate or rates specisizd therein, due in the manner
provided therein, the terms and provisions «f-which note are incorporated
herein and made a part hereof by this reference vvith the same effect as if set

forth at length herein;".

Section 10. Amendment of the ABI. Without limitation of the generality of Sections 2, 3
and 4, above, subparagraph A. of numbered paragraph 1. of the ABI is hereby amended in its entirety

and restated as follows:

"A.  Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note dated June29, 2001,
payable to the order of the Secured Party in the principal sum of $7,500,080,
bearing interest at the rate or rates specified therein, due in the manner
provided therein, the terms and provisions of which note are incorporated
herein and made a part hereof by this reference with the same effect as if set
forth at length herein;".

Section 11. Amendment of the Subordination Agreement. Without limitation of the
generality of Sections 2, 3 and 4, above, subparagraph A. of Exhibit A to the Subordination
Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety and restated as follows:

(AOATE0

6

LIBER 2170
PAGE 459




v U N Ol L 4206 Pirs

"A.  Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Note dated July 1, 2001,
payable to the order of the Senior Mortgagee in the principal sum of
$7,500,000, bearing interest at the rate or rates specified therein, due in the
manner provided therein, the terms and provisions of which note are
incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference with the same
effect as if set forth at length herein;".

Section 12. Amendment of the Guarantor Pledge Agreement, Without limitation of the
generality of Sections 2, 3 and 4, above, the amount "$11,772,222.27" contained in the first
"WHEREAS" lause of the Guarantor Pledge Agreement is hereby replaced with the amount
$12,772,222.27".

Section 13. T.zan Documents to Remain in Effect; Confirmation of Obligations; References.
The Loan Documents shali remain in full force and effect as originally executed and delivered by
the parties, except as previcasly modified and amended, and as expressly modified and amended
herein. The Borrower, the Mo tgagors and the Guarantor hereby (i) confirm and reaffirm all of their
obligations under the Loan Documeriis, as previously modified and amended, and as modified and
amended herein; (ii) acknowledge and agree that the Bank, by entering into this Agreement, does
not waive any existing or future default urevent of default under any of the Loan Documents, or any
rights or remedies under any of the Loan Ziucuments, except as expressly provided herein; (iii)
acknowledge and agree that the Bank has not heretofore waived any default or event of default under
any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remegics under any of the Loan Documents; and (iv})
acknowledge that they do not have any defense, (set-off or counterclaim to the payment or
performance of any of their obligations under the Loan D)<cuments, as previously modified and
amended, and as modified and amended herein. All references in the Loan Documents shall be
deemed to refer to such Loan Document or Loan Documents, s th: case may be, as modified and
amended by this Agreement.

Section 14. Certifications, Representations and Warranties. In order to induce the Bank to
enter into this Agreement, the Borrower, the Mortgagors and the Guarantor Licreby certify, represent
and warrant to the Bank that al! certifications, representations and warranties contzined in the Loan
Documents and in all certificates heretofore delivered to the Bank are true and correct as of the date
hereof, and all such certifications, representations and warranties are hereby remade and made to
speak as of the date of this Agreement.

Section 15. Entire Agreement. This Agreement sets forth all of the covenants, promises,
agreements, conditions and understandings of the parties relating 1o the subject matter of this
Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or understandings, either
oral or written, between them other than as are herein set forth.

Section 16. Successors. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding
upon the parties and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

LIBER 217
PAGE 460 0.




T

-

 UNOymfmbfopilufis L 269 Fs7

RzRDE %77 B

Section 17. Severability. In the event any provision of this Agreement shall be held invalid
or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate or render
unenforceable any other provision hereof.

Section 18. Amendments, Changes and Modifications. This Agreement may be amended,
changed, modified, altered or terminated only by a written instrument executed by all of the parties
hereto.

Section 19. Construction.

(a)  1he words "hereof,” "herein," and "hereunder," and other words of a similar import
refer to this Agresinent as a whole and not to the individual Sections in which such terms are used.

(b)  Referencesio Sections and other subdivisions of this Agreement are to the designated
Sections and other subdivisions of this Agreement as originally executed.

(¢)  Theheadings of this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not define or limit
the provisions hereof.

(d)  Where the context so requirés, words used in singular shall include the plural and
vice versa, and words of one gender shall incluiie a'l other genders.

(¢)  The Borrower, the Mortgagors, the Guirriitor and the Bank, and their respective legal
counsel, have participated in the drafting of this Agreemer, and accordingly the general rule of
construction to the effect that any ambiguities in a contrart-are to be resolved against the party
drafting the contract shall not be employed in the construction aid interpretation of this Agreement.

Section 20. Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may oe stmultaneously executed
in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which ghall constitute but one
and the same instrument.

Section 21. Governing Law. This Agreement is prepared and entered into with the intention
that the law of the State of Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

Section 22. Execution by LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee. It is expressly
understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary
notwithstanding, that each and all of the representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements
herein made on the part of LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee, while in form purporting
to be the representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of LaSalle Bank National
Association are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by LaSalle Bank National Association in
its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such trustee; and that no

8

LIBER 2170
PAGE 461 .




" UN @B L-BORT

personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or
enforceable against LaSalle Bank National Association on account of this Agreement or on account
of any representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement in this instrument contained, either
expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

[Signature pages and Exhibits follow this page.]

‘ng}mg&o

LIBER 2170
PAGE 462




T-862 P.04/05  F-336

IR U M@ | 418 OETP Y

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the date first
above written.

ARMON, INC

Y

By: Lo .
Owgn A, Morax, ) Brizr/Moran,
ief Executive Qfficer ~ President -
2265 North Carlson Drive

Nozihbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-45%.0457 Facsimile

FIRE PROTIL" TION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Brian ¥loran,

Executive Vice President

22635 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-498.0457 Facsimile
F.E. MORAN, INC. SPECIAL
HAZARD SYS‘I‘EMS

By: fé&twﬁﬂéﬁq\

Geng MeAlester,

Chi€f Executive Officer '~ President d
22635 North Carlson Drive

Northbrook, Illinois 60062

847-498-4800 Telephone

847-498-0457 Facsimile

ﬁmam
- ' LIBER 2170

PAGE 463




T-862 P.05/05 F-338

L MGG | ARRCEPY

' THERMODYNE MECHANICAL
SERVICES INCORPORATED

By:

ert Miedler,
- President

22635 North Carlson Drive

Northbrook, Ilinocis 60062

847-498-4800 Telephone

847-498-0457 Facsimile
F.E. MC& \I INC

By:

Richard Maloni, P
President

2265 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-498-0457 Facsimile

r‘es1dem

2265 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, [llinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone

7-498-0457 Facsimile

% — (mé)

BrianK, Moran, as Trustee as aforesaid

Gt B Poiac

(¥éan B. Moran

oI

PAGE 464 .




~ UN @Rl L RO

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as successor trustee to LaSalle National Bank,
not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid

By: el L Wodewn '

Title ASST. VICE PRESIDENT CAROL ANN WEBER

ATTEST: fitestntion not requived by
La%ste Bank National Association

Bylcws

Title:

11047840

i _'__‘ .
LIBER 2170
PAGE 465




. UN ol sl ™ s s Q3

BANK:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

/1115774

Robert F. Hallberg,
Loan Officer

1301 East Ogden Avenue
Napcrville, [llinois 60563
630-985-2005 - Telephone
630-983-2011 - Facsimile

11047830

PAGE 365"




STATE OF ILLINOIS )

FICIA P
Wl Qo et

) §§
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisﬁ__iﬂay of June, 2001, by Owen
A. Moran, Chief Executive Officer and Brian Moran, President, Armon, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
ke S Horg,

Notary Public

T ILLINOIS crarr g
STATE OF ILLINO )SS ; “OFFICIAL SEAL"
) % SOPHIA G. GEORGIS

COUNTY OF CO 0K ) 2 Notary Public, State of llinois
A MyCommmsmn Exp|res 05!08104 ;

The foregoing instrumer: was acknowledged before me this QS’ «8 day of June, 2001, by
Owen A. Moran, Chief Executive Sificer and Brian Moran, Executive Vice President, of Fire
Protection Industries, Inc., an Illinoic czrporation, on behalf of the corporation.

.JEZVA& sf/ J/é@?%

Notary Public

'(" FVICIAL SEAL"
SCPHIA G. GEORGIS

3 Notaiy rublic.tate of lllinois

¢ My Comm\ssm Exwas 05!08!04

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

7

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this & day of June, 2001, by Owen
A. Moran, Chief Executive Officer and Gene McAlester, President, of F.I.. Meran, Inc. Special
Hazard Systems, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ok S Mg

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" &
SOPHIA G. GEORGIS
Notary Public, State of lllinois

§ Wy Commission Expres 0510804 :

LIBER 2170
PAGE 467




U NOFFI%\WWMP i 0088 e 584

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thjs,ﬁﬂday of June, 2001, by Owen
A. Moran, Chief Executive Officer and Bert Miedler, President, of Thermodyne Mechanical
Services, Incorporated, an Itlinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ol Y oy

Notary Public

STATEOF ILLINGIS )
) SS
COUNTY OFCOOK ~ )

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SOPHIA G. GEORGIS

% Notary Pubiic, State of lilinois

; My Commmsmn Explres 05/08/04 ¢

e L e S

The foregoing instrument wps acknowledged before me thjsélfga)y of June, 2001, by Owen
A. Moran, Chief Executive Officer 2nd Richard Moloni, President, Moran, Inc., an Illinois

corporation, on behalf of the corporatioi -K/

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" :
SOPHA GI GEORGIS &
&  Notary Puuic. Gtate of lllinois @
My Commussuon ¢ x;, '8 05/08/04 ;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this gfﬁ! aay of June, 2001, by
Owen A. Moran, Chief Executive Officer and Brian Moran, President, of F.5. Msran, Inc. Fire
Protection, an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

S Y S

/" Notary Public

LIBER 2170
PAGE 468




UNOFH %lm:uu!n@qu\n&nﬁuﬁ) el st

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this J87% _ day of June, 2001, by

Owen A. Moran.
/ LL \ﬂﬂ%ﬁ’l?p\

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

SOPHIA G. GECRGIS

) SS 4 Notary Public, State of llinais ¢!
COUNTYOFCOOK ) & My Commission Expires 05108104 @
mm,ﬁgmws&

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2874 day of June, 2001, by Brian

K. Moran, as Trustee.

’Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"  §
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SOPHIA G. GEORGIS
) SS Matary Pubnc State of lliinais

COUNTY OFCOOK ) iyl

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this-%# day of June, 2001, by Jean

o / /AL/ Cp

#Notary Public

OFHCIAL SEAL" !
SOPHIA G. GEORGIS

%  Notary Public, State of liinais ¢

; My Commisslon Explres 05/08/04

LIBER 2170
PAGE 469




UNOFFICIAL COP
l\ll\\\\\\\\\\l\\\l\\l\\\\\\\\I\l\\\l\\l\\\l\\\l\ LBER %8 pice 500

2ppB SB8 17

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this &87yday of June, 2001, by _

CAROLANNWEBER  and ASST, VICE PRESIDENT  and
, respectively of LaSalle Bank National Association, a national

banking association, as Trustee, on behalf of the association.

2 dbn

k—i‘cﬁﬁ'alry Pul@ic

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Eva HigsiEAL
)SS Notary Public, State of Dlinois
§ My Commission Exptres March 7, 2003

COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing instrument was.acknowledged before me this J§#/ day of June, 2001, by
Robert F. Hallberg, Loan Officer, of La54iis Bank, N.A,, a national banking association, on behalf

of the association.

/" Notary T{ubhc

"OFFICIAL SEAL" &
SOPRIA G/ GEORGIS
Notary Pubhc Strie of lllinois

ILIBER 2170
PAGE 470

—




-

R UN O Ftt ibtiohn GE28 Yoest7

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT |

LOT 1 IN NERGARD'S SU3DIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NQRTHW:IT 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 SAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL M=IDIAN, LYING SQUTH OF THE NORTH 865.7 FEZT AND NORTE OF THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID LOT 1, EXCEPTING HOWEVER FROM ALL OF SAID PREMISES (THAT PART LYING
EAST OF A LIN2 ds0 FEIT WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTICN 2f, AND ALSQ EXCSOTING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN NZRGARD'S SUBDIVISION
OF AND THE AFORESATIO UESCRIZED 24 FOCT STRIP LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CURVED LIMNE: REGINNING AT A POINT IN -THE SOUTH LINE OF THEZ NORTH 865.7
FEET, 252.8 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4,
RUNNING THENCE SOUTHWESTEZRLY IN A CURVED LINE OF 174.21 FOOT RADIUS CONVEX
SOUTHEASTERLY, 113.92 FEET MZASURED ALONG THE CHORD, TO A POINT OF CCMPQOUND
CURVE,; THENCEZ; SCUTHWESTERLY I) )\ CURVED LINE OF 955 FOOT RADIUS, CONVEX
SOUTHEASTERLY, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT THE POINT OF COMPOUND
CURVE, 243.35 FEET MEASURED ALONG 72T CHORD, TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID
LOT 1 QF NEZRGARD’S SUBDIVISION SAID PCLnT BEING 219.85 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 ALL IN CROX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LIBER 2170
PAGE 471




-

~.""."." " UNOFFICIAL
A %MMN@ 1D coen 2088 e 59

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT 2

PARCEL 1:

LOT § (EXCEPT THE NORTH 112 FEET), LOTS 7 AND 8 IN GLENBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ONIT
2 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4
(EXCEPT THL NORTH €00 FEET THERSOF) AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SQUTH 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST *ﬁ‘_fF SICTION 15, TOWNSHEI? 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE TEIRD
i;;Ngéz:nggzt;;ﬁﬂéRiziNG,WESTERLY OF A LINE 100 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF

.o OF THE CHICAGO MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD
COMPANY, IN CUGK QUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH ¢ (ZET OF GLENBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT NO. 3, A
SUBDIVISION QF PART OF THE FUUH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15 AND THE
NORTH 132 FEET OF THE NORTHWIST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13
ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERITIAN, LYING 50 FEET WEST OF THE MOST WESTERLY
TRACT OF THE CHICAGO MILWAUKEE AU ST. PAUL RAILWAY, RECORDED ACCORDING TO
DOCUMENT 21851370, LYING EAST OF THE E’ST LINES OF CARLSON DRIVE AND WEST OF THE
iiizﬂgégzsg:ngigznggKTEEDUSTRIAL PARC UNIT NO. 2 RECORDED AS DQCUMENTJ2055114;T
D s SAID $oUTH LINEOF THE NORTH 60 FEET, ALL IN COOK

§1047830

Lt IBER 2170
PAGE 472




...~ UNOFFICIAL ¢

. EXHIBITA ~——

Mﬂu@!\m W 208 e

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT 3

PARCEL OME: - Lot 16, The Orchards Mall Subdivisian of part of the
Southwest Quarter of Section 29 and part of the North Half of Sec-
tion 32, Township 4 South, Range 18 West, Benton Township, Berrien

County, M%chiqan, according to the Plat thereof, recorded September
- 29, 198Q 1in Book 23 of Plats, page 40.

PARCEL 1%0 - The rights, powers and reciprocal and non-exclusive
easements <cxeated and granted as appurtenances to the aforesaid
Parcel One =S created and defined in that certain Operating Agree-
ment .dated MIgust 18, 1978 and recorded September 5, 1378 in Book
1084, page 1S, 2errien County Records, by and among Berrien
Associates, a Michigan partnership, Dev Con Properties, Inc. of
Benton Township, a Delaware corporation, and Sears, Roebuck and Co.,
a New York corporacisn, in, over, upon and under the Developer Site,
the Fringe Areas and tha Shopping Center Site, all as defined in said
Operating Agreement, cr as shown on the Site plan attached to said
Operating Agreement, in¢luding, without limiting the generality of
the foregoing, the recipreczal and non-exclusive easements created
the:eunder.for ingress and tyress, parking of vehicles, passage and
accommodation of pedestrians fintluding without limitation, perpetual
easements for the ring road), the installation, operation, mainten-
ance, repair, replacement, reloczhion and removal of storm and sani-
tary sewers, water lines, and gasazins, electrical power lines,
telephone lines, other utility lines, fire protection facilities
(including without limitation, perpecrsl easements for the Common
Utility Facilities as defined in said Operating Agreement}, for the
construction, reconstruction, erection and maintenance of common
foundations, footings ‘{including without Limitation the construction
easements as defined in said Operating Agreement), and for the pur-
pose of the development and construction 8r reconstruction or opera-
tion of the improvements referred to therein, and as amended by
First Amendment to Operating Agreement with attaclied consents dated

January 25. 1979, recorded September 17, 1979 in Buwok 1112, page
428, Berrien County Records.

PARCEL THREE: - The easement greated and granted as an «ppurtenance

to the aforesald Parcel 1 and the fee underlying Parcel 2 as created
and defined by that certain Grant of Easement, dated August 2, 1976,

by and between Pipestone Development Company, Ltd., a Michigan limited
partnership, Shopping Centers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and
Westcor, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and recorded on August 5,

1976 in Book 1026, page 608, Berrien County Records, for storm
drainage in, over, under, across, along and upon Parcel A as defined

in said Grant of Easement and to constrict, operate, maintain, repair,
renew, relocate and remove the "Drainage Facilities" as defined in said

Grant of Easement and such other rights, powers, privileges and ease-
ments therein created and granted.

11047630

LIBER 2170
PAGE 473




...~ UNOFFICIAL Y
o III%IMHI T e

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIP’I'ION‘

TRACT 4

fegiunfng at a polnt found by commencing in the center of North Shore Drive 1284,50
feet South apd 1248.25 feet West of the East Quarter Post of Section 35, Town

| torch, Range 17 West, Casco Township, Allegan County, Michigan; thence South
21°19'40" Hest along the center of Nocth Shove Drive, 235.00 feet to the place

of hepluntog of this deseclption; thence South 21°19'40" Wesc along the center

of larth dhioce Drive, 23,40 feet thence Nocth 89°49'00" HWesgt, (praviously deeded

as Hest), 39189 (eet; thence Noreh 23°00'0U" East, 1.50 feet; thence Naorth 80°5t’
" Hest, A6.05 Faet; thence Naceh 77°55'00" Weat, 32.93 featr; thence North 72°
F21UG" West, I03E feet; thence Morth 89°49'00" West to Lake Mlichlgau; thence
flartherty along Lak< Mlchigan to a peint North 68°55°00" West of the place of
hegluning; thence Suuth-68°55'00" East to the place of beginuing. Together with

an easement for {ugress nuyl egress and public utilities over a strip of land
described as begluning at’s point found by commencing in the center of North

Shore Urlve 1284.50 fect Souil tad 1248.25 feet West of the East Quarter Post

of Section 35, Town 1 Horch, Reage 17 West; thence South 21°19'40" West along

the center of llorth Shore Drlve, Z15.00 feet to the place of beginning of this
deseriptlon; thence Morth 68°55' wWeic, 158.75 feet; thence South 81°08' West, 40.07
(cet; thence South 68°55' East, 30.05 {egt; thence North 81°08'00" East, 10.00 feet;
thence South 68°55'00" East, 154.67 fect.to the center of North Shore Drive;

thence tlocth 2L°19'40" East on said centei 15.00 feet to the place of beginaing.

AND

Beglnnlng at a point found by commencing at the Scuthzast
coruar. of Section 35, Town | North, Range 17 West; tleace North
89 Degrees 56' 15" Hest on the South line of the Sectiop, 1773.00
feect to the center of Worth Shore Drive; tlience North 21/ iegrees
19'35" East (previously deeded as Northeasterly) on said centar,
945.61 feet to the place of beglnning of this description; theuce
contLuulng Horth 2} Degrees 09'35" East along the center of Nowiu
Shore Urive, 118.39 feet; thence Nocrth 70 Degrees 31'00" West,
284,33 fcet; thence North B9 Degrees 49'00" West (previcusly
Needed as West), 47.16 fest to a point of an intermediate
travarse line along Lake Michigan; thence South 24 Degrees 05°15"
West on said traverse line, 107,12 feet; thence South 71 Degrees
12'25" East (previously Deeded as South 71 Degrees East), 334.00
(eet to the place of beginning. Together with all land, 1f any,
lying between the Horth and South lines extended Westerly to Lake
Michigan from said intermediate traverse line.

1104830

18ER 2170
b paGE a7s

—




¥

- UNflm Inr_mullw Ak @Y

AZPes SY!l 22
———

Execution Original
EXHIBIT B
FORM OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED REVOLVING LOAN NOTE

$7,500,000.00 Chicago, Tlinois
January 28, 2000

Amended and Restated

May 25, 2000

As Further Amended and Restated

July 1, 2001

FOR VAT.UE RECEIVED, ARMON, INC., a Delaware corporation, FIRE PROTECTION
INDUSTRIES, 1<, an Illinois corporation, F.E. MORAN, INC. SPECIAL HAZARD SYSTEMS,
a Delaware corporavcn, THERMODYNE MECHANICAL SERVICES, INCORPORATED, an
Illinois corporation, F.E. MORAN, INC., an Illinois corporation, and F.E. MORAN, INC. FIRE
PROTECTION, an Illinois corporation (individually and collectively together with their successors
and assigns "Maker"), jointly_aid-severally promise to pay to the order of LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a naticnal banking association (together with its successors and
assigns, "Bank"), on or before July-1,-2003 at Bank's principal office in Chicago, Illinois, the
principal sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) or, if
less, the Revolving Loan Balance (as defined in the Loan Agreement) hereunder (but not including
amounts made available under Letters of Credi! bui not yet drawn) at such time (but including the
Letter of Credit Liability only to the extent Bank has waid draws on Letters of Credit), plus accrued
and unpaid interest thereon and all other charges applicalils thereto, all as set forth more fully in that
certain Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreemeént dated as of January 28, 2000, between
Maker and Bank (as the same may be amended, modified. supplemented or restated from time to
time, including, without limitation, as amended and modified by that certain First Amendment to
Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreement of even date herev/tiy, the "Loan Agreement"). All
capitalized terms used but not elsewhere defined herein shall have the zespective meanings ascribed
to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

This Revolving Note is executed to evidence the Revolving Loan described r; and is subject
to the terms and conditions of, the Loan Agreement. This Revolving Note shall besr 1aterest at the
applicable rates set forth in the Loan Agreement, and interest on this Revolving Note shall be paid,
and principal on this Revolving Note shall be paid and may be prepaid, in accordance witir the terms
of the Loan Agreement, reference to which is hereby made for a complete statement of the terms
thereof.

Payments of both principal and interest are to be made in the tawful money of the United
States of America.

This Revolving Note is secured pursuant to the Loan Agreement and various Collateral
Documents referred to therein, and reference is made thereto for a statement of terms and provisions.

0

L1BER 217
PAGE 475

A




L]

In addition to, and not in limitation of, the foregoing and the provisions of the Loan
Agreement hereinabove referred to, Maker further agrees, subject only to any limitation imposed by
applicable law, to pay all reasonable expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses,
incurred by the holder of this Revolving Note in seeking to collect any amounts payable hereunder
which are not paid when due, whether by acceleration or otherwise.

This Note may be executed in one or more counterparts, cach of which shall be an original,
but all of which together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto
notwithstanding that all of the parties hereto are not signatories to the same counterpart. Each of the
undersigned perties authorizes the assembly of one original copy of this Note through the
combination of several executed counterpart signature pages with one body of this Note, such that
this Note shall ceznsist of the body of this Note, counterpart signature pages which collectively will
contain the signaturcs of the undersigned parties hereto. The original compilation of this Note shall
constitute one original of fiiis Note.

This Revolving Note is binding upon Maker and its successors and assigns, and shall inure
to the benefit of the Bank and its successors and assigns. This Revolving Note is made under and
governed by the laws of the State or'Illinois without regard to conflict of laws principles.

This Revolving Note evidences the same indebtedness as did the Revolving Loan Note
issued by Maker to the Bank, dated January 25, 2000, which (the "Prior Note")is amended and
restated hereby. This Revolving Note is issued ¥ substitution for (and not in discharge of the
indebtedness evidenced by) the Prior Note.

T Ly :

LIBER 2170
PAGE 476




0 UNOfripibal 2@ P

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Maker has executed this Revolving Note as of the day and year
first written above.

ARMON, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By: By:
Owen A. Moran, Brian Moran,
Chief Executive Officer President

2205 North Carlson Drive
Northbrock, Illinois 60062
847-498-48(0 Telephone
847-498-0457 Facsimile

FIRE PROTECTION IDUSTRIES, INC.
an Illinois corporation

By: o By:
Owen A. Moran, Brian Moran,
Chief Executive Officer
2265 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-498-0457 Facsimile

F.E. MORAN, INC. SPECIAL

HAZARD SYSTEMS,

a Delaware corporation

By: By: )
Owen A. Moran, Brian Moran,
Chief Executive Officer President

2265 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-498-0457 Facsimile

LIBER 2170
PAGE 477
\_'—__________._/




NG i LGk o i O
e =

THERMODYNE MECHANICAL
SERVICES, INCORPORATED
an Illinois corporation

By:

Owen A. Moran,
Chief Executive Officer

2265 North Carlson Drive
Nonhbrook, Illinois 60062
847-495-4800 Telephone
847-498-C457 Facsimile

F.E. MORAN, INC.,
an Illinois corporation

By:

Owen A, Moran,
Chief Executive Officer

2265 North Carlson Drive

Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone

847-498-0457 Facsimile

F.E. MORAN, INC. FIRE PROTECTION,
an Illinois corporation

By:

Owen A. Moran,
Chief Executive Officer

2265 North Carlson Drive
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
847-498-4800 Telephone
847-498-0457 Facsimile

11047830

By:

Bert Miedler,
President

By:

Richard Maloni,
President

By:

Brian Morar,
President

{BER 2170
LPAGE 478
—

~—~——




UNOFFICIAL COPY




